Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Hame (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) United States Department of Energy If degument to it an application of a part of	SÜ
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plages record the attached original document(s) or popylise Submission Type New	σ 5 Ū
RECORDATION FORM GOVER SHEET OPR/FINANCE TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plages record the attached original document(s) or copylise Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Warger V Other Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Warger V.S. Government Agencies) Name (line 1) FURDUE RESEARCH POUNDATION Name (line 1) FURDUE RESEARCH POUNDATION Name (line 2) Geolving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached beautiful to the party Name (line 1) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY If document is an assignment If the control of the party is an assignment of the party is an assignment in an assignment in the path of the party is an assignment in the path of the party is an assignment in the path of the party is an assignment in the path of the party is an assignment in the path of the party is an assignment in the path of the party is an assignment in the path of the party is an assignment in the path of the party is an assignment in the path of t	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copyrise Submission Type Vision Type	n)
Submission Type Assignment	
Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Real # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Prame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached secret file Name (line 1) PURDUE RESEARCH POUNDATION Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached secret file License Change of Name U.S. Government Secret File Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached secret file Secret File Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached secret file Secret File Name (line 1) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Name (line 1) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Merger	
Conveying Party(les) Mark if additional names of receiving parties at an application of Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at a party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at a party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at a party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at a party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at a party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at a party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at a party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at a party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at a party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at an application Mark if additional names of receiving parties at an application Mark if additional names of receiving parties at an application Mark if additional names of receiving parties at an application Mark if additional names of receiving parties at an application Mark if additional names of receiving parties at an application Mark if additional names of receiving parties at an application Mark if additional names of receiving parties at an application Mark if additional names of receiving parties at an application Mark if additional names of receiving parties at an application Mark if additional names of receiving parties at an application Mark if additional names of receiving parties at a parties Mark if additional names of receiving parties at an application Mark if additional names Mark if additional nam	
Real # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Real # Prame # U.S. Government (For Use Only by U.S. Government Approxies) Departmental File Secret File Onveying Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached second Party Name (line 1) PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	
Real # Frame # Johnson Fer Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) OnVeying Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached security Name (line 1) PURDUE RESEARCH POUNDATION 12/2) Page (line 2) Purpose Pu	
Conveying Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached between the file of the f	
Name (line 1) PURDUE RESEARCH POUNDATION Name (line 2) Scond Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties at an application of a parties of a	
Name (line 2) Scond Perty Vame (line 1) Jame (line 2) Jame (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties at the second party Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties at the second party Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties at the second parties at	
Name (line 2) Scond Party Vame (line 1) Hame (line 2) Scolving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at the second	/1999
Name (line 1) Additional names of receiving parties at the line 1) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY If description is an application of the parties at the line at application is an application.	
Name (line 1) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	on Dete
Name (line 1) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	
Name (line 1) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	
IF are applying to the second	tached
	Of Arad the
Name (line 2)	n Uniteral
from (line 1) 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE	o attaches.
(Pealgration at separation at	
mestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
-Name	
ress (line 1)	
P8# (line 2)	
WAS (ilne 3)	
*** (line 4)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
- ON THINK USE ONLY	

Page control for this consider of information is extracted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Street to be recorded in consider the Cover Street to be recorded in consider the Cover Street. Sense community regarding this business estimate to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Crizes. Crize to the province of the constant of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Crizes. Crizes of Management and Autiget. Paperwork Repulsion. Sense 100.7.9

Mail documents to the proceeded with

Explose 08/00/99 OM8 0881-0027	1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tredemark Office
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	PATENT
Name	ROBERT J. FISHER	630-252-2042
Address (line 1)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	
lddress (line 2)	OFFICE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	
iddress (line 3)	9800 SOUTH CASS AVENUE	
.ddress (Bne 4)	ARGONNE, ILLINOIS 60439	
ages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume including any attachments.	nt # at
pplication	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	3444
enter either the Pat	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Bot Application Numbers)	of the same property).
	Patent 5,981,837	Number(s)
	3,761,637	
fils document is	being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	
		h Morth Day Year
Enter Only N	PCT application number a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
imber of Pri		
	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
e Amount		
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account count Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	
Deposit A (Enter for pay	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Count Co	No 🗸
Method of Deposit A (Enter for pay tement and	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Count Co	
Method of Deposit Ar (Enter for pay ternent and To the be- attached indicated Br	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Count Count Count Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Signature	··· <u>\</u>

PATENT

REEL: 015083 FRAME: 01\$0

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Department of Energy, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent or reissues which may be granted thereon:

Invention Title: cDNA and Genomic Sequences of Ferulate-5-Hydroxylase from Arabiodopsis thaliana

inventor(s): Clint Chapple

4.5. SERIAL NO. 04/091,432

Patent No.: 5,981,837

Issued Date: November 9, 1999

Title: METHOD FOR REGULATION OF PLANT LIGNIN COMPOSITION

Country (if other than United States): NONE

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, Contract No. DE-FG02-94ER20138. Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Licensor: PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION, subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401 and 45 CFR 8.

Signed this 21 day of family, 1999.

PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER

BY: Milliam E. Bajtinger

Senior Technology Manager

RECORDED: 08/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015083 FRAME: 0181**